
Banovallum Motorcycle Club- Trial
Trial held @ Withcall on 31 May 2008
Web site address http://banovallummcc.tripod.com/
ACU.permit No. ACU22123
HARD ROUTE

No Name Class Machine 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total AWARD
6 Phil Marris Expert Gas Gas 280 1 0 1 0 2 1 13 0 18 Winner
1 Matthew Traves Inter Gas Gas 250 9 5 8 3 8 2 16 11 62 Best Inter
4 Allan Milligan Clubman Scorpa 160 12 3 8 2 1 14 18 6 64
2 Chris Traves Expert Gas Gas 280 18 3 8 2 5 2 12 16 66
7 Joffy Rose Inter Sherco 290 10 3 11 4 7 7 16 10 68
3 Adam Frith Youth A Gas Gas 125 8 6 8 7 8 11 16 8 72 Best Yth A
5 David Traves Inter Gas Gas 250 12 10 11 2 5 5 20 14 79

7 riders on the hard route
MIDDLE ROUTE

No Name Class Machine 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total AWARD
48 Steve Wood O/40 Beta 250 4 5 3 1 0 1 2 0 16 Winner
29 Mathew Mison Novice Montesa 4RT 0 2 5 5 0 2 3 0 17 Best Novice29 Clns
22 Drew Smith O/40 Beta 270 0 2 6 2 0 1 6 0 17 22 Clns
30 Adam Shepherd Novice Beta 270 0 5 1 5 0 3 5 0 19 2nd O/40 24 Clns
38 Nigel Wilson O/40 Honda 250 0 4 6 3 0 4 2 0 19 20 Clns
21 Tim Hawcock Clubman Beta 270 0 4 3 6 1 1 2 2 19 19 Clns
34 Michael Evans Youth B Gas Gas 125 1 4 6 6 0 2 9 0 28 Best Yth B 19 Clns
39 Wayne Howard Youth B Gas Gas 125 0 3 6 8 0 6 4 1 28 15 Clns
44 John Howes O/40 Gas Gas 280 7 3 5 4 0 10 3 0 32
26 David Frith O/40 Gas Gas 280 2 5 11 8 1 4 5 1 37
24 Neil Holcombe O/40 Beta 250 0 8 12 9 0 4 8 0 41
31 Tom Shaw Novice Gas Gas 300 0 15 2 14 0 5 4 2 42
23 Victoria Traves Clubman Gas Gas 250 3 1 14 8 0 7 12 0 45
27 Andrew Frith O/40 Gas Gas 300 1 11 10 7 0 1 15 5 50
37 Jim Breen Novice Sherco 290 4 8 10 10 0 10 11 2 55
28 Ben Frith Youth B Gas Gas 125 6 12 14 10 2 6 10 0 60 10 Clns
32 Royce Leonard O/40 Sherco 250 5 12 10 11 0 11 7 4 60 9 Clns
36 Craig Foster Clubman Gas Gas 125 4 10 10 12 2 12 10 0 60 6 Clns
42 Mark Awcock Novice Beta 270 2 12 11 12 8 12 4 2 63 Furthest Cln
25 Richard Harris O/40 Triumph 500 2 14 12 11 1 8 14 1 63
33 Colin Charles O/40 Beta 250 8 18 13 8 1 3 9 6 66 8 Clns
41 Richard Lee O/40 Beta 270 7 11 15 10 1 7 10 5 66 5 Clns
45 Craig Scott Novice Scorpa 250 2 11 12 7 1 16 11 7 67
40 Adam Witting Novice Sherco 125 13 14 18 10 1 6 5 5 72
46 Michael Smalley O/40 Beta 250 4 20 9 13 0 16 14 1 77
43 David Hudson O/40 Gas Gas 280 11 18 12 10 1 14 14 4 84
35 Paul Dent Clubman Beta 250 12 18 16 10 6 20 16 7 105
47 John Fountain O/40 Villiers 250 R E T I R E D 0

28 riders on the middle route
WHITE ROUTE

No Name Class Machine 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total AWARD

84 Jordan Kent Youth C Beta 80 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 6
73 Alex Lowes Clubman Beta 250 0 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 7
77 Luke Staples Clubman Scorpa 125 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 2 8
79 Bob Chapman Clubman Scorpa 250 3 3 1 2 1 2 0 0 12
76 Andy McGill Twinshock Aerial 500 1 0 0 9 0 3 0 1 14
81 James Mansfield Clubman Beta 250 2 3 0 6 0 3 0 1 15
71 Darren Nicholson Clubman Sherco 290 0 7 1 6 1 0 1 2 18
78 Mick Staples Twinshock Honda 200 1 3 2 8 2 4 1 0 21
72 Stuart Lowes Clubman Beta 250 4 5 2 7 3 3 1 0 25
82 Michael Clay Twinshock Sprite 250 2 7 0 8 1 8 0 3 29
74 David Howard Clubman Scorpa 125 0 10 2 9 1 10 0 2 34
75 Rob Brookes Twinshock Honda 200 1 8 0 14 2 9 0 1 35
68 Phil Luhr Clubman Sherco 290 6 2 4 10 3 5 0 7 37
80 Ian Bruntlett Twinshock Yamaha 175 3 10 3 6 1 10 0 6 39
66 Stuart Shaw Clubman Gas Gas 300 8 9 5 11 7 12 0 2 54
85 Terry Hoodless Twinshock Yamaha 175 11 13 6 10 6 8 3 7 64
70 Garry Cutting Clubman Gas Gas 250 11 6 9 12 10 14 0 10 72
67 Gareth Evans Clubman Yamaha 250 10 13 8 14 8 19 1 6 79
69 Chris Walker Clubman Gas Gas 300 R E T I R E D 0 0
83 Bill Haines Twinshock BSA 247 R E T I R E D 0

20 riders on the white route
Total entry 55
Thanks to all observers,course plotters & officials Our next trial is on the 12th July 2008
At Walesby, Nr Market Rasen
See TMX or Trials Central or our website for latest information
http://banovallummcc.tripod.com/



Banovallum Motorcycle Club- Trial
Trial held @ Withcall on 01 June 2008
Web site address http://banovallummcc.tripod.com/
ACU.permit No. ACU22123
HARD ROUTE

No Name Class Machine 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total AWARD
6 Phil Marris Expert Gas Gas 280 0 0 1 0 23 8 5 3 0 0 40 Winner
1 Matthew Traves Inter Gas Gas 250 5 8 3 7 25 0 8 12 3 6 77 Best Inter
7 Joffy Rose Inter Sherco 290 5 4 5 3 23 2 15 13 12 5 87
5 David Traves Inter Gas Gas 250 13 4 2 5 25 9 21 14 2 8 103
2 Chris Traves Expert Gas Gas 280 16 5 1 13 25 4 23 14 5 9 115
3 Adam Frith Youth A Gas Gas 125 9 9 0 12 23 11 17 14 13 14 122 Best Yth A
4 Allan Milligan Clubman Scorpa 160 10 12 5 6 25 5 21 17 14 23 138
9 Jonathon Sanderson Expert Beta 270 15 12 7 17 25 14 17 19 9 15 150
8 Graham Swaby Inter Sherco 250 R E T I R E D

9 riders on the hard route
MIDDLE ROUTE

No Name Class Machine 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total AWARD
29 Mathew Mison Novice Montesa 4RT 0 4 0 1 18 6 0 12 4 1 46 Winner
30 Adam Shepherd Novice Beta 270 2 2 1 0 15 11 1 15 5 8 60 2nd Place
48 Steve Wood O/40 Beta 250 0 5 0 2 15 8 1 15 13 4 63 Best O/40
38 Nigel Wilson O/40 Honda 250 0 2 0 3 19 8 5 14 11 2 64 2nd Place
22 Drew Smith O/40 Beta 270 0 5 0 1 23 10 4 14 8 0 65
23 Victoria Traves Clubman Gas Gas 250 0 1 0 2 25 8 5 19 9 1 70
31 Tom Shaw Novice Gas Gas 300 1 5 0 5 23 9 7 15 5 3 73
39 Wayne Howard Youth B Gas Gas 125 0 2 0 0 21 12 13 13 7 6 74 Best Yth B
27 Andrew Frith O/40 Gas Gas 300 1 8 0 2 21 17 7 14 3 8 81 27 Clns
34 Michael Evans Youth B Gas Gas 125 0 3 0 1 21 14 13 17 11 1 81
50 Adam West Novice Beta 270 5 5 0 5 23 12 6 15 7 5 83
21 Tim Hawcock Clubman Beta 270 1 10 0 0 25 18 6 15 9 2 86
53 Steve Marwood O/40 Gas Gas 250 1 13 0 0 25 7 5 17 12 9 89
44 John Howes O/40 Gas Gas 280 0 7 2 1 19 13 16 17 8 12 95
24 Neil Holcombe O/40 Beta 250 0 7 1 2 21 10 16 17 17 8 99
37 Jim Breen Novice Sherco 290 0 14 1 1 25 13 6 15 14 11 100
54 Steve Gossop O/40 Gas Gas 300 6 16 1 4 21 8 13 15 17 3 104
33 Colin Charles O/40 Beta 250 0 11 4 0 25 11 16 15 18 5 105
25 Richard Harris O/40 Triumph 500 1 14 0 0 25 14 14 19 15 12 114
28 Ben Frith Youth B Gas Gas 125 1 14 0 6 23 14 21 14 13 10 116
36 Craig Foster Clubman Gas Gas 125 2 13 2 8 23 15 12 17 17 18 127
41 Richard Lee O/40 Beta 270 1 15 2 4 25 14 25 15 17 13 131
46 Michael Smalley O/40 Beta 250 0 19 1 10 25 15 10 17 19 17 133
42 Mark Awcock Novice Beta 270 3 19 2 6 23 14 12 15 15 25 134
45 Craig Scott Novice Scorpa 250 8 14 5 6 25 14 19 17 15 19 142
52 Mike Sanderson O/40 Montesa 250 6 15 6 11 23 15 17 17 17 19 146
43 David Hudson O/40 Gas Gas 280 2 17 2 7 23 15 21 19 23 21 150
35 Paul Dent Clubman Beta 250 4 19 2 10 23 17 23 25 21 16 160
32 Royce Leonard O/40 Sherco 250 R E T I R E D  

29 riders on the middle route
WHITE ROUTE

No Name Class Machine 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total AWARD

73 Alex Lowes Clubman Beta 250 0 2 0 0 10 2 0 2 0 1 17 Winner
98 John Hamblin Twinshock Bultaco 250 0 1 0 1 10 0 1 0 5 2 20 Best T/Shock
71 Darren Nicholson Clubman Sherco 290 2 1 0 1 12 0 0 5 6 1 28
79 Bob Chapman Clubman Scorpa 250 0 7 0 1 13 3 1 6 3 2 36
93 Ashley Gossop Youth C Gas Gas 125 0 2 1 13 13 3 0 2 1 5 40 Best Yth C
91 Mick Todd Clubman Montesa 249 0 2 1 8 9 1 1 2 9 11 44
90 Colin Groves Clubman Sherco 250 1 7 2 4 10 1 5 5 9 3 47
92 Sam Lowes Clubman Sherco 290 2 4 3 10 19 2 1 2 3 5 51
87 Bruce Catlin Clubman Gas Gas 250 0 6 2 10 10 1 0 10 4 11 54
96 Bernie Rushton Twinshock Honda 1 4 1 8 16 0 2 10 6 8 56
99 Edward Groves Clubman Gas Gas 125 0 9 5 3 15 4 1 4 10 13 64
84 Jordan Kent Youth C Beta 80 2 9 5 20 12 1 0 6 3 9 67
81 James Mansfield Clubman Beta 250 1 5 11 3 25 9 1 0 3 25 83
80 Ian Bruntlett Twinshock Yamaha 175 2 17 8 19 15 6 4 12 8 14 105
68 Phil Luhr Clubman Sherco 290 2 12 10 16 21 11 5 9 12 14 112
67 Gareth Evans Clubman Yamaha 250 3 12 12 12 19 9 10 12 12 12 113
86 Karl Blow Clubman Gas Gas 200 2 19 14 22 19 11 7 18 12 15 139
88 Danny Catlin Youth D Gas Gas 50 3 11 22 25 25 4 25 25 25 165 Best Yth D
70 Garry Cutting Clubman Gas Gas 250 1 23 21 22 21 15 21 23 14 18 179
97 Andy Dixon Clubman Beta 270 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 250
89 John Marwood Clubman Gas Gas 250 R E T I R E D  
94 Samantha Lefevre Clubman Gas Gas 125 R E T I R E D  
95 Michael-John Lefevre Youth C Sherco 80 R E T I R E D  

23 riders on the white route
Total entry 61
Thanks to all observers,course plotters & officials Our next trial is on the 12th July 2008
At Walesby, Nr Market Rasen - start at 5pm
See TMX or Trials Central or our website for latest information
http://banovallummcc.tripod.com/




